

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MLK-B

Dinner spoon Aleria - 20,7 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Aleria Dinner Spoon (Set of 12)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Aleria Dinner Spoon Set. This premium-quality stainless steel cutlery is designed to enhance your dining experience while providing durability and elegance. The Aleria Dinner Spoon measures 20.7 cm and comes in a set of 12, making it perfect for family gatherings, events, or daily use.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: This product is designed for use as a dinner spoon and should be handled with care to avoid injury.
- Handling: Always use the spoon for its intended purpose. Do not use it to cut, pry, or open packaging as this may cause damage to the spoon or personal injury.
- Hot Surfaces: The spoon may become hot when used with hot foods. Use caution to avoid burns.
- Dishwasher Safety: The spoon is dishwasher safe, but avoid overcrowding to prevent damage.
- Children: Keep out of reach of young children when not in use to prevent choking hazards.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Size: 20.7 cm
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Finish: Mirror-polished
- Non-toxic: Food-safe materials used
- Durability: Rust and corrosion-resistant

4. Setup and Installation

The Aleria Dinner Spoon does not require assembly. Simply unpack the spoons from the packaging. Ensure you check each product for any damages before use. The spoons can be arranged on your dining table or stored in an appropriate kitchen drawer or utensil holder.

5. Operation

To operate the Aleria Dinner Spoon, simply use it as intended for serving and eating food. The design allows for a comfortable grip, enabling you to enjoy meals easily. For maximum efficiency, hold the spoon gently by the handle while using it.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: The Aleria Dinner Spoons are dishwasher safe. For optimal results, place them on the top rack of the dishwasher. Alternatively, hand wash with warm soapy water, rinse thoroughly, and dry immediately to maintain shine.
- Maintenance: Regularly check for any scratches or signs of wear. If discoloration occurs, a gentle stainless-steel cleaner can be used to restore shine. Avoid harsh cleaning materials that may scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains or Discoloration: If you notice any stains, clean the spoon with a mixture of vinegar and baking soda. Rinse thoroughly.
- Scratches: Minor scratches are common with use but do not affect the performance of the spoon. For deep scratches, consider using a stainless-steel polish.
- Warping: If the spoon appears warped, ensure it is being washed properly. Use caution not to overcrowd in the dishwasher.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, dispose of the Aleria Dinner Spoon in accordance with local regulations regarding stainless steel or metal waste. Recycling is encouraged wherever possible.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Dinner Löffel Aleria 20,7 cm Set von 12

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Dinner Löffels Aleria. Dieses Set enthält 12 hochwertige Löffel, die sich ideal für die Verwendung bei festlichen Anlässen oder im täglichen Gebrauch eignen. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um das Beste aus Ihrem Produkt herauszuholen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Löffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie die Löffel von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um die Löffel zu reinigen, da dies die Oberfläche beschädigen kann.
- Lassen Sie die Löffel nicht in heißen Flüssigkeiten oder im direkten Sonnenlicht liegen, um Verfärbungen und Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Schäden; ersetzen Sie beschädigte Löffel sofort, um Verletzungsrisiken zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 20,7 cm
- Verpackungseinheit: Set von 12
- Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg (gesamt für das Set)
- Design: Modern und elegant, geeignet für jeden Tisch.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Entfernen Sie die Löffel einfach aus der Verpackung. Bei der ersten Verwendung spülen Sie die Löffel bitte mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel ab.

5. Betrieb

Die Nutzung der Löffel erfolgt wie bei herkömmlichen Essbestecken. Achten Sie darauf, die Löffel zur Aufbewahrung an einem trockenen Ort zu lagern, um Korrosion und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, empfehlen jedoch, sie vorsichtig von Hand mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel zu reinigen, um ihre Langlebigkeit zu erhöhen.
- Trocknen Sie die Löffel nach der Reinigung sofort ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie keine abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Löffel erscheinen fleckig oder verkrustet.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Löffel gründlich mit einer Mischung aus Wasser und Essig.
- Problem: Löffel sind verbogen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Lagerung. Bewahren Sie die Löffel flach und getrennt auf, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie beschädigte oder abgenutzte Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Bitte recyceln Sie, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Aleria Eettafel Lepel 20,7 cm (Set van 12)

1. Algemene informatie

De Aleria Eettafel Lepel is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en biedt zowel functionaliteit als elegantie voor uw eetervaring. Deze stijlvolle eetlepels zijn geschikt voor diverse maaltijden en zijn een aanvulling op elke tafelsetting.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels uitsluitend voor voedingsmiddelen.
- Stapel de lepels niet te hoog om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe objecten om krassen of beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron of oven.
- Bij gebruik van de lepels, zorg ervoor dat kinderen onder toezicht staan om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats om roestvorming te vermijden.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: RVS (Roestvast staal)
- Afmetingen: 20,7 cm
- Gewicht: 35 g per lepel
- Onderhoud: Vaatwasmachinebestendig
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Installatie en opzet

De Aleria Eettafel Lepel is gebruiksklaar en vereist geen installatie. Volg deze stappen voor het beste gebruik:

1. Haal de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer de lepels op eventuele zichtbare schade.
3. Plaats de lepels in uw bestekla of op een geschikte plaats voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

Voor het gebruik, neem de lepel eenvoudig vast bij de steel en gebruik deze zoals u een normale lepel zou gebruiken. Deze lepels zijn ideaal voor het serveren en het eten van vloeibare en vaste gerechten.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- De Aleria Eettafel Lepel is vaatwasmachinebestendig. Plaats de lepels in de bovenste la van de vaatwasser voor optimale bescherming.
- Voor handmatige reiniging, gebruik warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Droog de lepels direct na het wassen om vlekken of lijden van oxidatie te voorkomen.

7. Problemen oplossen

- Probleem: Lepels zijn verkleurd of hebben vlekken.
 - Oplossing: Reinig de lepels met een azijn-oplossing of speciale RVS-reiniger.
- Probleem: Lepels zijn beschadigd.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de beschadiging het gebruik beïnvloedt. Voor ernstige schade, neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de lepels, overweeg recyclingopties indien mogelijk. Roestvast staal kan vaak gerecycled worden. Plaats in een afvalcontainer die geschikt is voor metaalafval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen, neem contact met ons op:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Cena Aleria 20,7 cm (Set de 12)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Cuchara de Cena Aleria. Este set de 12 cucharas está diseñado para ofrecer estilo y funcionalidad en su mesa. Están fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad que garantizan durabilidad y resistencia.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Seguro:** Este producto está destinado solo para uso alimentario. No utilizar para fines diferentes.
- **Temperatura:** Las cucharas son resistentes a temperaturas estándar de alimentos. No exponer a temperaturas extremas o fuego.
- **Cuidado con Bordes:** Las cucharas tienen bordes acabados. Manejar con cuidado para evitar cortes.
- **Lavavajillas:** Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones del fabricante del lavavajillas para evitar daños.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guardar en un lugar seco, alejado de la humedad para evitar corrosión.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Dimensiones:** 20,7 cm
- **Cantidad:** Set de 12
- **Uso:** Apto para lavavajillas
- **Acabado:** Pulido

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para utilizar las cucharas Aleria. Simplemente desenfunde el set y colóquelos en su lugar deseado. Asegúrese de limpiarlos antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

Para usar las cucharas, simplemente tome una dentro del set y utilícela como cualquier cuchara convencional. Ideal para servir y consumir todo tipo de alimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado a Mano:** Lave con agua tibia y detergente suave. Secar inmediatamente para evitar manchas.
- **Lavavajillas:** Coloque en la cesta superior del lavavajillas. Evite ciclos de lavado agresivos para prolongar la vida útil.
- **Almacenamiento:** Almacene en un lugar seco y limpio. Evitar el contacto con utensilios que puedan rayar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas en el Acero Inoxidable:** Limpie con una mezcla de vinagre y agua para eliminar manchas.
- **Desgaste:** Si se nota el desgaste en el brillo, utiliza un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de las cucharas, asegúrese de desecharlas de manera responsable. El acero inoxidable puede ser reciclado. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, asistencia o servicio al cliente, por favor contáctenos:

- **Correo Electrónico:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su elección por las cucharas de cena Aleria y esperamos que las disfrute en todas sus comidas.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit : Cuillère à dîner Aleria - 20,7 cm (ensemble de 12)

1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de la Cuillère à dîner Aleria. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre à des normes élevées de qualité et de durabilité, apportant une touche d'élégance à votre table.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez la cuillère uniquement pour des fins alimentaires.
- Évitez le contact avec des surfaces coupantes pour préserver l'intégrité de la cuillère.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou un lave-vaisselle à température excessive.
- Gardez la cuillère hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de dommage visible, ne pas utiliser le produit.
- En cas d'ingestion d'une partie de la cuillère, consultez immédiatement un médecin.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Cuillère à dîner Aleria
- Longueur : 20,7 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Quantité par ensemble : 12
- Poids : 300 g par ensemble
- Utilisation : Convient pour tous types de plats
- Style : Élégant, contemporain

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballez soigneusement l'ensemble de cuillères et retirez tout matériel d'emballage.
2. Vérifiez que toutes les cuillères soient en bon état.
3. Rangez les cuillères dans un tiroir ou un support à couverts, à température ambiante.
4. Assurez-vous que l'endroit de rangement est propre et sec pour maintenir la qualité du produit.

5. Fonctionnement

La cuillère Aleria est prête à être utilisée dès qu'elle est propre et rangée. Utilisez la cuillère pour servir des plats, déguster des soupes ou des desserts comme indiqué.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main avec de l'eau tiède savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, vous pouvez les passer au lave-vaisselle sur cycle doux.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter le ternissement.
- Conservez uniquement dans un endroit sec pour maintenir leur éclat.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : La cuillère perd son éclat.

Solution : Nettoyer avec une pâte de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.

- Problème : La cuillère a des rayures.

Solution : Évitez les surfaces abrasives lors de l'utilisation. Les rayures ne compromettent pas la sécurité du produit mais affectent l'esthétique.

8. Élimination

- En fin de vie, ce produit en acier inoxydable peut être recyclé.
- Ne pas jeter à la poubelle ordinaire.
- Renseignez-vous sur les points de collecte de recyclage dans votre région.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi la Cuillère à dîner Aleria. Profitez de votre expérience culinaire !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Tavola Aleria 20,7 cm - Set di 12

1. Informazioni Generali

Il set di cucchiaini da tavola Aleria è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, progettato per offrire durata e resistenza. Questa posata è ideale per l'uso quotidiano e occasioni speciali, rendendo ogni pasto un'esperienza elegante.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici durante la preparazione dei cibi per evitare graffi.
- Lavare il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
- Evitare l'uso in lavastoviglie ad alta temperatura per prolungare la durata del prodotto.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi durante la pulizia.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e lontano da fonti di calore.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Lunghezza: 20,7 cm
- Set: 12 cucchiaini da tavola
- Caratteristiche: Resistente alla corrosione, facile da pulire, design elegante.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Il cucchiaino Aleria non richiede un'installazione complessa. Prima dell'uso:

- Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi protettivi.
- Lavare accuratamente i cucchiaini con acqua calda e sapone.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Riporre in un cassetto per posate o su un portariso, pronto all'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare i cucchiaini da tavola Aleria per servire zuppe, dessert o qualsiasi altro alimento che richieda un cucchiaino. Assicurarsi di utilizzare il cucchiaino in modo appropriato, evitando impatti eccessivi o l'uso non convenzionale.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- È possibile utilizzare la lavastoviglie, preferibilmente nel ripiano superiore.
- Non utilizzare candeggina o prodotti abrasivi.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per prevenire macchie da acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se i cucchiaini presentano macchie o graffi:

- Provare a pulire con un rimedio per l'acciaio inox o con bicarbonato di sodio mescolato con acqua.
- Se persistono segni di usura, contattare il supporto per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Quando non sono più utilizzabili, smaltire i cucchiaini in acciaio inossidabile tramite i canali di riciclaggio appropriati. Non gettarli nell'indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania